
City of Fort Smith TBLL signed written certification

John, 

Thank you for your submi�al. The subject cer�fica�on le�er adequately sa�sfies the requirements of Part I.B.1 and Part
II.9.B of NPDES Permit AR0021750.

If you have any ques�ons or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

Kindly,

Adam Yates | State Pretreatment Coordinator
Division of Environmental Quality | Office of Water Quality
5301 Northshore Drive | North Li�le Rock, AR 72118
t: (501) 682-0617 | e: yates@adeq.state.ar.us 

From: Hancock, John <JHancock@FortSmithAR.gov> 
Sent: Friday, March 12, 2021 11:06 AM 
To: Yates, Adam 
Cc: McAvoy, Lance; Thukral, Rahul; Clover, Don 
Subject: City of Fort Smith TBLL signed wri�en cer�fica�on
 
Adam,
 
A�ached is the wri�en cer�fica�on le�er for our technicially based local limits (TBLLs) that is �ed to our Massard NPDES
Permit. The permit has an effec�ve date of March 1, 2021, so the wri�en cer�fica�on meets the 60 day deadline.
 
Could you also send a wri�en response back for our own record keeping purposes.
 
If you have ques�ons, or need me to provide anything else, please let me know.
 
Thank you,
 
John Hancock
Environmental Monitoring Supervisor
City of Fort Smith U�lity Department
801 Carnall Ave, Suite 600
Fort Smith, AR 72901

Yates, Adam
Thu 3/25/2021 11:02 AM

To:Hancock, John <JHancock@FortSmithAR.gov>;

Cc:McAvoy, Lance <LanceM@FortSmithAR.gov>; Thukral, Rahul <Rahul.Thukral@FortSmithAR.gov>; Clover, Don
<DClover@FortSmithAR.gov>; Allen-Daniel, Leslie <ALLEN-DANIEL@adeq.state.ar.us>; Harbin, Danielle
<Danielle.Harbin@adeq.state.ar.us>; McWilliams, Carrie <mcwilliamsc2@adeq.state.ar.us>;
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